PARENTAL CONSENT AND RELEASE

I, the undersigned parent (guardian) of the participant named on this form, do hereby agree as follows:

- (1) To my knowledge, my child is physically healthy and able to participate in Country Mills Eagles Track & Field.
- (2) My child, if injured anytime during the season shall have the sanction of a duly licensed physician in writing in order to continue participation.
- (3) My child's Head Coach will be made aware of any condition, such as asthma or allergies that my child suffers. This is to be in writing.
- (4) During the course of any Country Mills Eagles sponsored activity, in case of a medical emergency, I hereby authorize any local hospital, doctor or other licensed medical practitioner, as well as emergency medical treatment personnel, to take what they think are correct procedures as an aid to my child's health and well-being. If I am present and available at the site and time of the medical emergency, I will retain my right to make all necessary decisions concerning the treatment of my child.
- (5) If I attend the activity or event, the care, custody, and responsibility of my child will be my own except during those times when he/she is actually participating in a Country Mills Eagles activity such as practices, games, etc. This would mean those times in between events.

Child's Name (Please Print)

Parent (Guardian) Signature

Date

(6) (IF APPLICABLE): My child has my permission to go to and/or leave Country Mills Eagles practices and/or activities by his/her self and does not need any adult to pick him/her up after such activities. This releases Country Mills Eagles Athletic Club, LLC, its officers, coaches and volunteers from the responsibility of caring for or supervising your child after all Country Mills Eagles activities and while off activity grounds on his/her way home.

Parent (Guardian) Signature

Date